900553406 06/11/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536588
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thoratec LLC	FORMERLY Thoratec Corporation	02/20/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TC1 LLC	
Street Address:	6035 Stoneridge Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480286	VECTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183624795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-756-5632

Email: samantha.meltzer@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn H. B. Eckart

Address Line 1: 15900 Valley View Court

Address Line 4: Sylmar, CALIFORNIA 91392-9221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRN6142533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn H. B. Eckart
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn H. B. Eckart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Thoratec LL_TC1 LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Vectra#page1.tif

source=Thoratec LL_TC1 LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Vectra#page2.tif source=Thoratec LL_TC1 LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Vectra#page3.tif source=TC1 LLC Assignment CoverSheet#page1.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks ("Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of

Trademarks") is effective as of November 16, 2015.

WHEREAS, Thoratec LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 6035 Stoneridge Drive,

Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America ("Assignor"), formerly known as

Thoratec Corporation and TC1 LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6035 Stoneridge

Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America ("Assignee") have agreed to enter

into this Assignment as further evidence of Thoratec LLC's assignment of its rights in and to the

trademarks listed at Schedule A ("Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Assignment Agreement

between Thoratec LLC and TC1 LLC of November 16, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in

consideration for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and

transferred, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to

bring actions for infringements of said Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Nunc Pro

Tunc Assignment of Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's

business connected with and symbolized by said Trademarks.

4577402-v3\CHIDMS1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Nunc Pro Tune Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representatives effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR, THORATEC LLC

By: Cardyat.B. Echart

Its: Senior Coursel

Date: 2/20/2020

ASSIGNEE, TC1 LLC

By: Carolyn H.B. Echart

Its: Senior Course

Date: _2\20\2020

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER
VECTRA	EUTM	800797
VECTRA	UNITED STATES	2480286
VECTRA	JAPAN	4720639

CH \$40.00 2480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM563224 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2015	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thoratec LLC	FORMERLY Thoratec Corporation	11/16/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TC1 LLC	
Street Address:	6035 Stoneridge Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480286	VECTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183624795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-756-5632

Email: samantha.meltzer@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn H. B. Eckart

Address Line 1: 15900 Valley View Court

Address Line 4: Sylmar, CALIFORNIA 91392-9221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRN6142533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn H. B. Eckart	
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn H. B. Eckart/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

RECORDED: 02/21/2020

source=Thoratec LL_TC1 LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Vectra#page1.tif source=Thoratec LL_TC1 LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Vectra#page2.tif